

Mat-124/25

Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 03

13.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and hearing.

Petitioner No 2 is present by filing haizra.

As per resolution of Bongaon Bar Association the case is adjourned today.

Fix 16.03.2026 for appearance and hearing.

D/C by me

ADJ 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Bongaon