

Mat-124/25
Present- Shri Durga Sankar Rana (JO WB00950)

order No 04
16.03.2026

PO is on SIR duty as per order of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

Today is fixed for appearance and hearing.

Both the petitioners are absent without step.

It is now 03:15pm, both the petitioners are absent on repeated calls and none appeared for the petitioners.

Petitioners are directed to file show cause as to why the suit shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix 07.05.2026 for filing show cause.

D/C by me

ADJ 1st Court, I/C
Bongaon